
 
 
Sun.   April 27  Worship Ordination of Elders  

Sunday School       11:00 
Tues  April 29  CE Committee       7:00 
Wed   April 30  Choir Rehearsal        7:00 
Thurs   May 1   Kids Club         3:30 
Fri   May 2-Sat 3  Youth Confirmation  
Sun   May 11  Worship and Sunday School     11:00 
Tues.   May 6   Session         7:00 
Wed   April 30  Choir Rehearsal        7:00 
Thurs   May 8   Kids Club        3:30 
Sun.   May 11  Worship and Sunday School     11:00 
     Mother’s day and Christian Family Sunday  
Tues.   May 13  Book Club        12:30 
Wed.   May 14  Pastoral Care       10:00 
Wed   May 14  Choir Rehearsal        7:00 
     Planning         7:00 
Thurs   May 15  Kids Club         3:30 
Sun   May 18  Worship and Sunday School     11:00 
Tuesday May 20  Task Group         3:00 
Wed   May 21  Choir Rehearsal        7:00 
Thurs   May 22  Ladies Guild         1:30 
Thurs   May 22  Kids Club         3:30 
Thurs   May 22  Board         7:00  
Sun   May 25  Worship and Sunday School     11:00 
     Lunch and Learn – Leading with Care     1:00  
Wed  May 28  Choir          7:00 
Wed   May 28  Spring Clean       10:00 
Thurs.  May 29  Kids Club         3:30 
Sun   June 1  Worship and Sunday School     11:00 
     General Assembly 
     Rev Annabelle Wallace Leads Worship 
Sun   June 8  Communion and Pentecost  
Sun   June 15  Worship – Year end Celebration SS  

 
Leading with Care – is our denominations safe church policy.  
Every year all those who are involved in church programs for 
children, youth and vulnerable adults must participate in a 
review of the policy.  This includes every teacher, elder, pastoral 
care volunteer, youth and children’s program volunteer.  Please 
plan to attend our Lunch and Learn on May 25th following 
worship.   



 

Please Join in the fun and fellowship of  

The Spring Clean Up 
Wed May 28th 10:00 am   
or sign up for a particular job and come when you can.  
 

 

Introducing Our New Elders. 

Kip (Clifford) Playdon 

Kip has been a member since 1984 with he and his late wife Alison's children being 
baptised and married here.  He's been a long-time member and chair of the Board 
of Managers.  Kip has even preached from our pulpit.  Retired now, Kip worked in 
the petro-chemical industry for over 40 years. 
 
If at times you don’t see him in the pews on those warm summer Sundays, you will 
most likely find him on the golf course or off enjoying time with his family. 
  

 

Carole Mbukam 

Carole and her husband Johny have been coming to MWPC for the past 2 years 
and became members in 2024.  In her previous church, All Nations Presbyterian 
Church in Miami Florida, she was an Elder.  Here at MWPC she is a Sunday School 
teacher, and host at Kid's Club.  In her professional life, Carole is a nurse. Caring for 
others has always been her passion. She is actually working for a home care 
company where she enjoys caring for people at their homes and she is also working 
at the University of Alberta Hospital. 

Karen Plovie 

Karen has been part of the MWPC congregation for a number of years and is an 
eager volunteer.  Currently working downtown for AHS for the last 13 years. You 
might have seen Karen helping at the Bazaar or hosting fellowship time. 

      

June 25    
11:00-1:00  
Special Communion  
and  
Seniors Strawberry Tea 

 


